

9SI. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2959 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Medha Pande, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rishabh Rangarh, Advocate, for the caveator.</p> <p>The petitioners/defendants being aggrieved against the revisional court's order dated 01.03.2023, as passed in Civil Revision No.170 of 2022, " Puja Bhagabati Vs. Rajbala and others", have filed an application for seeking a recall of the order dated 01.03.2023, which was supported with the delay condonation application.</p> <p>By the impugned order under challenge, the delay was condoned and the restoration application was rejected on merits.</p> <p>Respondents/caveator may file their counter affidavit within a period of two weeks.</p> <p>List thereafter.</p> <p>Registry is directed to list the matter next showing the name of Mr. Rishabh Rangarh, as a counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Till the next date of listing, the impugned order dated 01.03.2023, would not be given effect to.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 31.10.2023</p> <p>NR</p>

--	--	--	--