

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.2959 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Shivam Singh Pargai, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vikramaditya Shah, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">2. Mr. Rajat Mittal, Advocate for the respondent.3. Misc. Application (IA No.3 of 2024) is allowed. Rejoinder affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.4. Defects in the Urgency Application (IA No.4 of 2025) are trivial in nature; therefore the same are being ignored.5. For the reasons stated in the Urgency Application (IA No.4 of 2025), the same is allowed.6. List this case on 07.11.2025.7. Interim order dated 31.10.2023 is extended, till the next date of listing. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 09.10.2025</p> <p>SK</p>